
Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 A123V Maggie Queen Magnolia Widdup/Strank 9 1
1 A121 Prince Wm Kominek's Hand Of The King Martin 9
3 A124 Prince Harry Martin 6
4 A119V JJ Nalikar Don't Stop Believin' Pearson/Saville/Yurick 4 2
5 A104V Malone Can Ch/Ukc Ch. Charsada Dream No Small Dreams JC, SRM2, Can/Am FCh, VSR Martin 3 3

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 AZ102V Journey CH ETTEBEL AJOUREN CA., JC. Martin 6 1
2 AZ104 Bilal Knightwinds Bilal Martin 4
3 AZ103 Siri Knightwinds Tiziri Vout 3

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 BA162 Cherry Am/Can Ch Bushwacker Cherry Bomb Frost 15
2 BA164 Yoko Am/Can Ch Bushwacker Instant Karma Frost 12
3 BA165 Donald GCh Am Ch/Can Ch Bushwacker Cor Leonis Frost 6

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 G232 Ducati LAKILANNI DREAMWINDZ FOOTLOOSE, SRM Hamilton 36
2 G235 Levi Windrock Roadhouse Blues, JSR Hamilton 25
3 G234 Flynn SE'S FLYING FIG Polderman 21
4 G237 Koora Whirling Koora, ORC Averill 18
5 G229 Shirri Lakilanni Wish You Were Here Soutar 14
6 G238 Talon Talon Cormier 9
7 G218 Blueberry Lakilanni Blue Jean Blues Soutar 7
8 G233 Lily ASTARSMOKEN FAST Ash 3.5
9 G196V Hero Lakilanni Jukebox Hero, RChX Soutar 1

10 G231 Lincoln Lakilanni Hot Rod Lincoln Soutar

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 IG117V Willow Willow, SRM, VSR Terry/Steinbring 24 1
2 IG116V Sans San Pellegrino de Bocalupo, JSR Westman 8 2
3 IG112V Piper U.GRCH / Ch. Orion's Pied Piper At Les Beau, JSR Jamieson/Kunzler 4 3

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 R123V Sara Cedarpoints Pukka Sara Ospgvly, JSR Brown 6 1

TOP 10 CARA STRAIGHTS BY BREED BASED ON INDIVIDUAL NATIONAL POINTS FOR 2015

AFGHAN HOUNDS - 5 Competing including 3 Veterans

AZAWAKH - 3 Competing including 1 Veteran

BASENJIS - 3 Competing

GREYHOUNDS - 11 Competing including 1 Veteran

ITALIAN GREYHOUNDS - 3 Competing Veterans

RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK - 1 Competing Veteran



Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 S114 FARID Ch. Khamsin's Farid, FCh. WELSH 6
2 S113 SAFFANAH Khamsin's Saffanah, FCh WELSH 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 SW103 Kohl Starfyre Chrysocolla, SRM Miller 27
2 SW105 Cher Starfyre Charoite Finlay 8
3 SW106 Kahn Starfyre Gold Zircon Hicks 6
3 SW104 Willow Springlane's Selene Finlay 6
5 SW107V Sahara MGRCh Allagante Sahara Starfyre, FCh, EC,SRC,GRC, RA, CD, CGC Hicks 4 1

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 W396 Zeus Couleerun Zeus, RChS Schofield 193
2 W384 JT CH Lepus Fire and Rain, RChS, RChO Jamieson 158
3 W382 Myles Ch. Lepus Stormy Weather, RChX Johansson 118.5
4 W370 Gem Shadow Run Fire Opal, RChS Shapley 83
5 W338 Greta Ch./UGrCh. Solomag Lepus Hansel N'Gretel, CCB, RChX Jamieson/Bossence 71
6 W342V Hans U.Ch. Solomag Lepus Brother Grimm, RChX Jamieson/Bossence 57.5
7 W356 Vigo Tarapaca Hot Tamale, RChS Sayani / Asensio 53
8 W367 Ruckus Carbeth Causin' A Big Todo, RChS Chapman 36
9 W320V Rudy Vitesse Blue Bullet, RChX Weir 33 1

10 W401 Delta Maxnme's Delta V Tomkins 20
10 W395 Nike Couleerun Nike Stenger 20

Non-Regular Racing

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 CR101 Arson Stark Naked Burn It To The Ground, JSR Presley 12

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 LW120 Skor Stone House Skor'd By Bronzite, LSM Bennett 30
2 LW119 Merlin Evenstar Magical Warrior Gulak 8
3 LW106V Ben Serendipity Bogart, LRCS, LRCO Radwanski 4 1
3 LW111V Glimmer Mirabella Friday, LJS2, LJO2, LVS Gulak 4 1
5 LW102V Rumor RB Ch. Renaissance Fact or Fiction, LRCS, LVS Gulak 2 3

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 PD104 Skadi Lauris Norse Goddess At Balfox Tosfrud 12
2 PD105 Callie Jaset Sanvar California Girl Andrews 6
3 PD106 Baldr Tosfrud 4

SALUKI - 2 Competing

SILKEN WINDHOUNDS - 5 Competing including 1 Veteran

WHIPPETS -  46 Competing including 6 Veterans

CHINESE CRESTED - 1 Competing

LONGHAIRED WHIPPETS - 5 Competing including 3 Veterans

POODLES - 3 Competing



Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 A120 JASMINE Can Ch Am FC Charsada A Whole New World, SC, FCH, ORM BURNS 18
2 A122 MANDY Sardula Chasingliberty Arthayr BAJONA 15
3 A105V LADYBUG CanCh/U.Ch/AmCh. Charsada Dreams Can Come True SC, LCM, CanFCh, ORM3, SRM, VOR BURNS 6 1
4 A110 DESMOND Charsada Darkness At High Noon MARTIN 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 AZ102V JOURNEY CH ETTEBEL AJOUREN CA., JC. MARTIN 10 1
2 AZ103 SIRI Knightwinds Tiziri VOUT 6

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 G231 LINCOLN Lakilanni Hot Rod Lincoln SOUTAR 48
2 G229 SHIRRI Lakilanni Wish You Were Here SOUTAR 20
3 G196V HERO Lakilanni Jukebox Hero, RChX SOUTAR 6 1
4 G218 BLUEBERRY Lakilanni Blue Jean Blues, RChO SOUTAR 5.25
5 G217 CAGNEY Rosewood's Yankee Doodle Dandy REEVE 5.25

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 S114 FARID Ch. Khamsin's Farid, FCh., ORM WELSH 18
2 S113 SAFFANAH Khamsin's Saffanah, FCh, JOR WELSH 12

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 SW103 Kohl Starfyre Chrysocolla, SRM Miller 18
2 SW106 Kahn Starfyre Gold Zircon Hicks 6
3 SW104 Willow Springlane's Selene Finlay 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 T105 Rani URBAN LEGENDS CANADIAN JEWEL NEMISZ 9
2 T103 Shimmer URBAN LEGENDS CHAMPAGNE SHIMER NEMISZ 6

SALUKI - 2 Competing

TOP 10 CARA OVALS BY BREED BASED ON INDIVIDUAL NATIONAL POINTS FOR 2015

AFGHAN HOUNDS - 4 Competing including 1 Veteran

AZAWAKH - 2 Competing including 1 Veteran

GREYHOUNDS - 8 Competing including 1 Veteran

SILKEN WINDHOUNDS - 4 Competing

THAI RIDGEBACKS - 3 Competing



Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 W382 MYLES Ch. Lepus Stormy Weather, RChX JOHANSSEN 161
2 W384 JT CH Lepus Fire and Rain, RChS, RChO JAMIESON 83
3 W338 GRETA Ch./UGrCh. Solomag Lepus Hansel N'Gretel, CCB, RChX JAMIESON/BOSSENCE 68
4 W342 HANS U. Ch. Solomag Lepus Brother Grimm, RChX JAMIESON/BOSSENCE 21.83
5 W415 SPARKLE Kisharo Dancin In The Moonlite ROSE 20.25
6 W358 CHARLIE Ocean's Sail Away, RChS, RChO HOLLAND 13.5
7 W333 BUTTERS Special Agent Cool Leopold S PRICE/STOPAY 12
8 W409 HEFNER Jetstream Forgetmenot Playboy Henry 10.83
9 W340 SIOBHAN Ch./U.Ch CCB Lepus Mountain Dew Typhoon, JSR4, RChO JAMIESON 6

10 W346 PIPER Winterbourne's Pied Piper WHITE 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 CR101 Arson Stark Naked Burn It To The Ground Presley 3

LONGDOG - 1 Veteran Competing
Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets

1 LD111V RUMBLE Blue Cedar's Rumble Bee, JOR STOPAY/PRICE 3 1

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 LW120 SKOR Stone House Skor'd By Bronzite BENNETT 15

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Nat/15 Top Vets
1 PD104 SKADI Lauris Norse Goddess At Balfox TOFSRUD 24
2 PD105 CALLIE Jaset Sanvar California Girl ANDREWS 12
3 PD101V RAZZ PORM TURNER 10 1
4 PD103 RUBY TURNER 4

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Comb.Tot. Vet
1 W382 Myles Whippet - UCh. Lepus Stormy Weather, RChX Johansson 279.5
2 W384 JT Whippet - UCH Lepus Fire and Rain, RChS, RChO Jamieson 241
3 W338 Greta Whippet - Ch./UGrCh. Solomag Lepus Hansel N'Gretel, CCB, RChX Jamieson/Bossence 139
4 W342 Hans Whippet - Ch/UCh. Solomag Lepus Brother Grimm, RChX Jamieson/Bossence 79.33
5 G231 Lincoln Greyhound - Lakilanni Hot Rod Lincoln Soutar 48
6 SW103 Kohl Silken Windhound - Starfyre Chrysocolla, SRM Miller 45
7 G229 Shirri Greyhound - Lakilanni Wish You Were Here Soutar 34
8 S114 Farid Saluki - Ch. Khamsin's Farid, FCh. Welsh 24
9 W358 Charlie Whippet - Alt. Ch. Ocean's Sail Away, RChS, ORM Holland 19.5

10 AZ102V Journey Azawakh - CH ETTEBEL AJOUREN CA., JC. Martin 16 1
10 S113 Saffanah Saluki - Khamsin's Saffanah, FCh Welsh 16

STANDARD POODLES - 4 Competing including 1 Veteran

2015 TOP TEN OVERALL COMBINED ALL BREED BY 2015 NATIONAL POINTS IN BOTH STRAIGHTS AND OVALS

WHIPPETS -  21 Competing including 2 Veterans

NON-REGULAR OVALS
CHINESE CRESTED - 1 Competing

LONG HAIRED WHIPPETS - 1 Competing



Non-Regular Racing
Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner Comb.Tot. Vet

1 LW120 Skor Stone House Skor'd By Bronzite, LSM Bennett 45
2 PD104 Skadi Lauris Norse Goddess At Balfox Tosfrud 36
3 PD105 Callie Jaset Sanvar California Girl Andrews 18
4 CR101 Arson Stark Naked Burn It To The Ground, JSR Presley 15

Placement Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner
1 W383 Lulu UCh Lepus Rhapsody In The Rain, JSR2, JOR Jamieson

Reg. No. Call Name Registered Name Owner
1 LW102V Rumor RBCh. Renaissance Fact or Fiction, LRCS, LVS Gulak

CARA TOP OVERALL NON-REGULAR TURTLE AWARD 2015

CARA TOP OVERALL TURTLE AWARD 2015


